
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6440
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003
ESTABLISHMENT OF ELECTRONIC HARDWARE TECHNOLOGY PARKS
SAVSHIBHAI MAKWANA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

:-

(a) whether the Government propose to set up some more Electronic Hardware Technology Parks (EHTPs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;

(c) whether the Government have received proposals from various State Governments for the setting up of EHTPs;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the details of the EHTPs set up in the country during the last three years, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): Government of India has not received any proposal from the State Governments to set up Electronic Hardware Technology Parks (EHTPs) in the country.

(e): There are 79 exporting Electronic Hardware Technology Park (EHTP) units registered with the Designated Officers of the Department of Information Technology. Centre-wise break up is at Annexure.
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